SUBMITTAL SHEET
King Electrical Manufacturing Company  /  9131 10th Avenue South Seattle, WA 98108  /  phone 206.762.0400  / fax 206.763.7738  / king-electric.com
Job Name: ________________________________________________
Location: _________________________________________________
Architect: _________________________________________________
Engineer: _________________________________________________
Contractor: _______________________________________________
Submitted By: _____________________________________________

Conduit Material: Heavy walled, 0.122" (3.1 mm) steel
Overpressure Protection: Preset 100 psig (690 kPa) pressure relief valve, no
field serviceable parts. Preset 300 PSIG (2070 kPa) rupture disk, no field
serviceable parts.
Operational Temperature Range: -58ºF to 104ºF (-50ºC to 40ºC)
Storage Limitations: -58°F to 176°F (-50°C to 80°C). Do not immerse in
water. Do not expose to rain or snow.
Contractor shall supply and install FX6 Series unit heaters manufactured by King Electrical Mfg. Company. Heaters shall be of the wattage
and voltage as indicated on the plans.
Explosion-Proof Heater Model FX6
MODEL
NOMINAL
WATTAGE (kW) BTU/HRVOLTS AMPS
OPTIONAL BUILT-IN
DISCONNECT SWITCH AIR TEMP. RISEPHASE
3 10,250FX6-208160-030 208 18.5 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)1
3 10,250FX6-208360-030 208 10.6 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)3
3 10,250FX6-240160-030 240 16.6 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)1
3 10,250FX6-240360-030 240 9.6 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)3
3 10,250FX6-480160-030** 480 7.1 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)1
3 10,250FX6-480360-030 480 4.8 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)3
3 10,250FX6-600360-030 600 3.6 DS 19˚F (10.5˚C)3
5 17,050FX6-208160-050 208 28.1 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)1
5 17,050FX6-208360-050 208 16.2 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)3
5 17,050FX6-240160-050 240 24.9 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)1
5 17,050FX6-240360-050 240 14.4 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)3
5 17,050FX6-480160-050** 480 11.2 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)1
5 17,050FX6-480360-050 480 7.2 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)3
5 17,050FX6-600360-050 600 5.5 DS 31.6˚F (17.6˚C)3
7.5 25,600FX6-208160-075 208 40.2 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)1
7.5 25,600FX6-208360-075 208 23.1 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)3
7.5 25,600FX6-240160-075 240 35.4 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)1
7.5 25,600FX6-240360-075 240 20.5 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)3
7.5 25,600FX6-480160-075** 480 16.4 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)1
7.5 25,600FX6-480360-075 480 10.2 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)3
7.5 25,600FX6-600360-075 600 7.9 DS 27.9˚F (15.5˚C)3
10 34,100FX6-208160-100** 208 52.2 NOT AVAILABLE 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)1
10 34,100FX6-208360-100 208 30.1 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)3
10 34,100FX6-240160-100 240 45.8 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)1
10 34,100FX6-240360-100 240 26.5 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)3
10 34,100FX6-480160-100¹ 480 21.6 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)1
10 34,100FX6-480360-100 480 13.2 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)3
10 34,100FX6-600360-100 600 10.3 DS 37.2˚F (20.6˚C)3
15 51,200FX6-240160-150* 240 66.6 DS 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)1
15 51,200FX6-240360-150 240 38.5 DS 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)3
15 51,200FX6-480160-150** 480 32.1 DS 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)1
15 51,200FX6-480360-150 480 19.3 DS 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)3
15 51,200FX6-600360-150 600 15.2 DS 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)3
20 68,250FX6-480160-200** 480 42.5 DS 36.1˚F (20.1˚C)1
20 68,250FX6-480360-200 480 25.3 DS 36.1˚F (20.1˚C)3
20 68,250FX6-600360-200 600 20 DS 36.1˚F (20.1˚C)3
25 85,300FX6-480360-250 480 31.3 DS 22.0˚F (12.2˚C)3
25 85,300FX6-600360-250 600 24.8 DS 22.0˚F (12.2˚C)3
30 102,350FX6-480360-300 480 37.3 DS 26.4˚F (14.6˚C)3
30 102,350FX6-600360-300 600 29.6 DS 26.4˚F (14.6˚C)3
35 119,450FX6-480360-350 480 43.3 DS 30.7˚F (17.1˚C)3
35 119,450FX6-600360-350 600 34.4 DS 30.7˚F (17.1˚C)3
Ordering Information - Performance Data for 60 Hertz FX6- UL,  Temperature Code T3B (328°F) 165°C
DESCRIPTIONADD SUFFIX
-T Thermostat with slim junction box..
-D Built-in disconnect switch.
-P Built-in pilot light.
-S 3-way switch.
Options
15 51,200FX6-208360-150 208 44 NOT AVAILABLE 27.1˚F (15.1˚C)3
* Exceeds the 48 amp circuit limit of NEC 424-22. DS not available for these units.
**480 V: 1-phase units are certified for Class I, Div. 1, Group D and Class II, Div.1 Groups F & G
Continued
Explosion-Proof Heater Model FX6
MODEL
NOMINAL
WATTAGE (kW) BTU/HRVOLTS AMPS
OPTIONAL BUILT-IN
DISCONNECT SWITCH AIR TEMP. RISEPHASE
2.5 8,550FX6-220150-025 220 16.1 DS 19.7˚F (11˚C)1
4.2 14,350FX6-220150-042 220 23.8 DS 33.2˚F (18.4˚C)1
6.3 21,500FX6-220150-063 220 33.3 DS 28.5˚F (15.7˚C)1
8.4 28,700FX6-220150-084 220 42.9 DS 37.8˚F (21.1˚C)1
12.6 43,000FX6-220150-126* 220 62.0 NOT AVAILABLE 27.5˚F (15.2˚C)1
4.2 14,350FX6-380350-042 380 7.5 DS 19.0˚F (10.5˚C)3
2.5 8,550FX6-380350-025 380 4.9 DS 11.2˚F (6.3˚C)3
6.3 21,500FX6-380350-063 380 10.7 DS 28.5˚F (15.7˚C)3
8.4 28,700FX6-380350-084 380 13.9 DS 37.8˚F (21.1˚C)3
12.5 42,700FX6-380350-125 380 20.1 DS 27.5˚F (15.2˚C)3
20.9 71,350FX6-380350-209 380 32.9 DS 22.0˚F (12.1˚C)3
2.8 9,550FX6-400350-028 400 5.1 DS 12.5˚F (7.0˚C)3
4.6 15,700FX6-400350-046 400 7.7 DS 20.7˚F (11.5˚C)3
6.9 23,550FX6-400350-069 400 11.1 DS 31.1˚F (17.2˚C)3
9.3 31,750FX6-400350-093 400 14.5 DS 42.0˚F (23.2˚C)3
13.9 74,450FX6-400350-139 400 21.1 DS 30.2˚F (16.7˚C)3
18.5 63,150FX6-400350-185 400 27.8 DS 40.2˚F (22.3˚C)3
23.1 78,850FX6-400350-231 400 34.5 DS 24.2˚F (13.5˚C)3
3.7 12,650FX6-415350-037 415 6.4 DS 16.6˚F (9.2˚C)3
25,6007.5FX6-415350-075 415 11.6 DS 33.8˚F (18.7˚C)3
50,85014.9FX6-415350-149 415 22.0 DS 32.5˚F (18.1˚C)3
76,45022.4FX6-415350-224 415 32.4 DS 23.5˚F (13.1˚C)3
14,3504.2FX6-440350-042 440 6.7 DS 19.0˚F (10.5˚C)3
28,7008.4FX6-440350-084 440 12.2 DS 37.8˚F (21.1˚C)3
57,35016.8FX6-440350-168 440 23.3 DS 36.5˚F (20.3˚C)3
71,35020.9FX6-440350-209 440 28.7 DS 22.1˚F (12.2˚C)3
2.8 9,550FX6-230150-028 230 16.3 DS 22.1˚F (12.3˚C)1
4.6 16,000FX6-230150-046 230 24.1 DS 36.4F (20.2˚C)1
6.9 23,550FX6-230150-069 230 34.1 DS 31.1˚F (17.2˚C)1
13.8 47,100FX6-230150-138* 230 64.1 NOT AVAILABLE 30.1˚F (16.6˚C)1
Ordering Information - Performance Data for 50 Hertz FX6, Temperature Code T3B (329°F) 165°C
NOMINAL
WATTAGE
(kW)